

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER
 6135 NE 80TH AVE STE A3 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 7211A NE 43RD AVE
 98903-2504
 PORTLAND OR 972184033 YAKIMA WA 989091788 VANCOUVER WA 986611311
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-14.29 %			-21.81 %		42.92 %
			28,000.00	24,000.00	-4,000.00	21,893.30	-6,106.70	40,017.00	12,017.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4000	ACRE	6,000.0000	1,000.0000	-83.33 %	1,550.0000	-74.17 %	10,000.0000	66.67 %	
			2,400.00	400.00	-2,000.00	620.00	-1,780.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	790.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.7500	37.50 %	2.5000	25.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			1,580.00	2,172.50	592.50	1,975.00	395.00	2,370.00	790.00	
GRADING										
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	546.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	11.0000	57.14 %	35.0000	400.00 %	
			3,822.00	4,914.00	1,092.00	6,006.00	2,184.00	19,110.00	15,288.00	
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	310.0000	TON	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	33.0000	10.00 %	
			9,300.00	6,200.00	-3,100.00	12,400.00	3,100.00	10,230.00	930.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,150.00	1,150.00		1,150.00		1,150.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1616.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	6.5000	8.33 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	
			9,696.00	10,504.00	808.00	4,848.00	-4,848.00	6,464.00	-3,232.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 6135 NE 80TH AVE STE A3 PORTLAND OR 972184033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	80.0000
	1195.0000		95,600.00	95,600.00	0.00	95,600.00	95,600.00	0.00	95,600.00	95,600.00
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %			0.00 %		
	CALC		2,868.00	2,868.00		2,868.00	2,868.00		2,868.00	2,868.00
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %			0.00 %		
	CALC		1,800.00	1,800.00		1,800.00	1,800.00		1,800.00	1,800.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	ESC LEAD	DAY	550.0000	200.0000	-63.64 %	200.0000	200.0000	-63.64 %	50.0000	-90.91 %
	3.0000		1,650.00	600.00	-1,050.00	600.00	600.00	-1,050.00	150.00	-1,500.00
12	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	8.2500	8.2500	37.50 %	3.0000	-50.00 %
	280.0000		1,680.00	1,960.00	280.00	2,310.00	2,310.00	630.00	840.00	-840.00
13	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	7.0000	4.5000	-35.71 %	3.8000	3.8000	-45.71 %	5.0000	-28.57 %
	3360.0000		23,520.00	15,120.00	-8,400.00	12,768.00	12,768.00	-10,752.00	16,800.00	-6,720.00
14	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %	150.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %
	1.0000		250.00	100.00	-150.00	150.00	150.00	-100.00	100.00	-150.00
15	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %
	1960.0000		9,800.00	3,920.00	-5,880.00	7,840.00	7,840.00	-1,960.00	2,940.00	-6,860.00
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00
17	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %	5,200.0000	5,200.0000	4.00 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %
	0.2500		1,250.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,375.00	125.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 6135 NE 80TH AVE STE A3 PORTLAND OR 972184033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
18	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	160.0000	C.Y.	51.0000	55.0000	7.84 %	50.0000	-1.96 %	60.0000	17.65 %	
			8,160.00	8,800.00	640.00	8,000.00	-160.00	9,600.00	1,440.00	
19	SOIL PREPARATION AREA									
	0.3400	ACRE	5,100.0000	15,000.0000	194.12 %	30,000.0000	488.24 %	16,500.0000	223.53 %	
			1,734.00	5,100.00	3,366.00	10,200.00	8,466.00	5,610.00	3,876.00	
TRAFFIC										
20	PAINT LINE									
	782.0000	L.F.	1.2000	1.5000	25.00 %	1.3500	12.50 %	1.5000	25.00 %	
			938.40	1,173.00	234.60	1,055.70	117.30	1,173.00	234.60	
21	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	1100.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.2500	30.00 %	3.1000	24.00 %	3.5000	40.00 %	
			2,750.00	3,575.00	825.00	3,410.00	660.00	3,850.00	1,100.00	
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	8.0000	EACH	45.0000	150.0000	233.33 %	50.0000	11.11 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			360.00	1,200.00	840.00	400.00	40.00	480.00	120.00	
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	250.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	4.5000	12.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,125.00	125.00	1,250.00	250.00	
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.4000	HUND	700.0000	7.5000	-98.93 %	700.0000	0.00 %	2,200.0000	214.29 %	
			280.00	3.00	-277.00	280.00	0.00	880.00	600.00	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		100.00 %		-62.50 %	
			12,000.00	6,000.00	-6,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	-7,500.00	
26	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-37.50 %		-45.00 %	
			16,000.00	8,000.00	-8,000.00	10,000.00	-6,000.00	8,800.00	-7,200.00	
27	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-61.67 %		-63.33 %		-53.33 %	
			60,000.00	23,000.00	-37,000.00	22,000.00	-38,000.00	28,000.00	-32,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 6135 NE 80TH AVE STE A3 PORTLAND OR 972184033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	212.0000	S.F.	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %
			4,240.00	0.00	4,240.00	0.00	4,664.00	424.00	3,816.00	-424.00
OTHER ITEMS										
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
31	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
32	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		-75.00 %		-75.00 %		-75.00 %		-75.00 %
			2,000.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$311,332.40	-21.90 %	\$243,153.50	-14.15 %	\$267,267.00	-9.49 %	\$281,777.00	
BASE TOTAL			\$311,332.40	-21.90 %	\$243,153.50	-14.15 %	\$267,267.00	-9.49 %	\$281,777.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-7.86 %			150.00 %
			28,000.00	25,800.00	-2,200.00	70,000.00	42,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.4000	ACRE	6,000.0000	32,000.0000	433.33 %	7,500.0000	25.00 %	
			2,400.00	12,800.00	10,400.00	3,000.00	600.00	
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE							
	790.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.2000	-40.00 %	2.9500	47.50 %	
			1,580.00	948.00	-632.00	2,330.50	750.50	
GRADING								
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	546.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	5.5000	-21.43 %	10.0000	42.86 %	
			3,822.00	3,003.00	-819.00	5,460.00	1,638.00	
SURFACING								
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	310.0000	TON	30.0000	33.5000	11.67 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,300.00	10,385.00	1,085.00	7,440.00	-1,860.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,150.00	1,150.00		1,150.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	1616.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	3.2500	-45.83 %	3.7500	-37.50 %	
			9,696.00	5,252.00	-4,444.00	6,060.00	-3,636.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1195.0000	TON	80.0000 95,600.00	75.2500 89,923.75	-5.94 % -5,676.25	79.6500 95,181.75	-0.44 % -418.25	
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,868.00	2,868.00	0.00 %	2,868.00	0.00 %	
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00 %	1,800.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
11	ESC LEAD 3.0000	DAY	550.0000 1,650.00	165.0000 495.00	-70.00 % -1,155.00	40.0000 120.00	-92.73 % -1,530.00	
12	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 280.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 1,680.00	7.6000 2,128.00	26.67 % 448.00	4.0000 1,120.00	-33.33 % -560.00	
13	COMPOST BLANKET 3360.0000	S.Y.	7.0000 23,520.00	5.1500 17,304.00	-26.43 % -6,216.00	4.0000 13,440.00	-42.86 % -10,080.00	
14	INLET PROTECTION 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	75.0000 75.00	-70.00 % -175.00	85.0000 85.00	-66.00 % -165.00	
15	SILT FENCE 1960.0000	L.F.	5.0000 9,800.00	2.7000 5,292.00	-46.00 % -4,508.00	2.7500 5,390.00	-45.00 % -4,410.00	
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
17	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.2500	ACRE	5,000.0000 1,250.00	6,300.0000 1,575.00	26.00 % 325.00	6,000.0000 1,500.00	20.00 % 250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
18	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 160.0000	C.Y.	51.0000 8,160.00	60.0000 9,600.00	17.65 % 1,440.00	50.0000 8,000.00	-1.96 % -160.00	
19	SOIL PREPARATION AREA 0.3400	ACRE	5,100.0000 1,734.00	21,000.0000 7,140.00	311.76 % 5,406.00	28,000.0000 9,520.00	449.02 % 7,786.00	
TRAFFIC								
20	PAINT LINE 782.0000	L.F.	1.2000 938.40	1.1500 899.30	-4.17 % -39.10	1.6000 1,251.20	33.33 % 312.80	
21	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 1100.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,750.00	4.6000 5,060.00	84.00 % 2,310.00	3.6000 3,960.00	44.00 % 1,210.00	
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 8.0000	EACH	45.0000 360.00	64.0000 512.00	42.22 % 152.00	35.0000 280.00	-22.22 % -80.00	
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 250.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,000.00	8.2500 2,062.50	106.25 % 1,062.50	5.3000 1,325.00	32.50 % 325.00	
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4000	HUND	700.0000 280.00	2,300.0000 920.00	228.57 % 640.00	825.0000 330.00	17.86 % 50.00	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	12,000.00	18,500.00	54.17 %	25,400.00	111.67 %	
26	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION	L.S.	16,000.00	9,000.00	-43.75 %	9,200.00	-42.50 %	
27	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	60,000.00	46,000.00	-23.33 %	7,500.00	-87.50 %	
					-14,000.00		-52,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007518 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2824
 HWY : SR 205,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 I-205 INTERCHANGE
 IMPROVEMENTS
 07X314
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	212.0000	S.F.	20.0000	11.5000	-42.50 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			4,240.00	2,438.00	-1,802.00	0.00	-4,240.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
31	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-66.25 %		-80.00 %	
			2,000.00	675.00	-1,325.00	400.00	-1,600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$311,332.40</u>	<u>\$291,109.55</u>	<u>-6.50 %</u>	<u>\$291,615.45</u>	<u>-6.33 %</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$311,332.40</u>	<u>\$291,109.55</u>	<u>-6.50 %</u>	<u>\$291,615.45</u>	<u>-6.33 %</u>	